01-06-20	004
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12.21.03 Kou-Hung Loh	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Silicon Bridge Inc. Internal Address: 4972
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 41688 Christy St.
10/20/2003 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	City: Fremont State: CA Zip: 94538 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No State: CA Zip: 94538 No No No Respectively: No State: CA Zip: 94538 No No No No No No No No No N
	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address: JADD01 00000027 10744158	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 617 North Delaware Street City: San Mateo State: CA Zip: 94401	8. Deposit account number:
	E THIS SPACE
Pavel POGODIN Esq.	12/21/2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Pavel POGODIN, Esq. Name of Person Signing

Date

ATTORNEY/DOCKET NO:	

DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION AND APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), <u>Kou-Hung Loh</u> whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Phase-Locked Loop Having a Spread Spectrum Clock Generator</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "The Invention") for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

X executed on even date herewith		
executed on	;	
	, Serial No.	
filed as PCT International Application No	on	, designating The United States of
America;		
WHEREAS, Silicon Bridge Inc.		•
whose post office address is 41688 Christy	St. Fremont, CA 94538 USA	
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acc	uiring the entire right, title and interest in and	to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valual	ble consideration, receipt of which is hereby	acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by the
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGN	EE, the entire right, title, and interest in and t	o said invention and application throughout the
United States of America, including any and all Let application.	ters Patent granted on any division, continu	nation, continuation-in-part and reissue of sai
ALSO Assigning hereby agrees to evenute	any documents that legally may be required	in connection with the filing, prosecution an
maintenance of said application or any other patent app	• • • •	
required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to	-	
consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to ident		
concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOI	•	
ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNO	• • •	*
encompassed within the terms of this instrument. AS	SIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument	shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executor
administrators and other legal representatives.		
ALSO. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and	requests the Commissioner of Patents and	Frademarks to issue any and all Letters Pater
referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE, as	•	•
use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIG	.	•
Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the		
tections I atent may be granted, as fully and entitlely as u	ie same would have been held by AssignON	had this assignment and sale not been made.
Kou Hung Loh	October 20.	
Assignor Name		Date (
41688 Christy St.	<u>CA 94538 USA</u>	
Street Address Fremont	<i>'</i>	Vhere Signed
City		
CA 94538, USA	16.1	he Later
State(Zip) or Country		ignature
<u>WITNESS:</u> (Optional)	WITNESS:(
Print/Type Name	F	Print/Type Name

X Continued on Next Page

Signature

Signature

RECORDED: 12/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 014842 FRAME: 0799